
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/02/19 1st Payment 1,685,761

2nd Payment 1,770,049

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,858,551

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,951,479

5th Payment 2,049,053
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 2,151,505
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 2,259,081
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 2,372,035
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 2,490,636
5 07/31/19 Wed $23,322,524 $88,005,765 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.7% 10th Payment 2,615,168

6 08/03/19 Sat $27,768,155 $99,339,903 $102,000,000 $68,600,000 1.486 4.6% 21.5% 11th Payment 2,745,927
7 08/07/19 Wed $25,538,164 $112,245,297 $112,000,000 $75,370,121 1.486 4.3% 24.8% 12th Payment 2,883,223
8 08/10/19 Sat $29,023,276 $125,186,706 $0 1.486 4.8% 28.5% 13th Payment 3,027,384
9 08/14/19 Wed $26,981,070 $137,217,500 $0 1.486 4.5% 31.7% 14th Payment 3,178,753

10 08/17/19 Sat $29,624,057 $150,426,796 $0 1.486 4.9% 35.1% 15th Payment 3,337,691
11 08/21/19 Wed $27,925,407 $162,878,667 $0 1.486 4.7% 38.1% 16th Payment 3,504,575
12 08/24/19 Sat $31,371,877 $176,867,312 $0 1.486 5.2% 41.4% 17th Payment 3,679,804
13 08/28/19 Wed $29,603,724 $190,067,541 $0 1.486 4.9% 44.3% 18th Payment 3,863,794
14 08/31/19 Sat $33,398,500 $204,959,851 $0 1.486 5.6% 47.3% 19th Payment 4,056,984
15 09/04/19 Wed $31,705,589 $219,097,297 $0 1.486 5.3% 50.1% 20th Payment 4,259,833
16 09/07/19 Sat $37,683,528 $235,900,291 $0 1.486 6.2% 53.2% 21st Payment 4,472,825
17 09/11/19 Wed $38,395,468 $253,020,737 $0 1.486 6.4% 56.2% 22nd Payment 4,696,466
18 09/14/19 Sat $41,489,564 $271,520,834 $0 1.486 6.9% 59.2% 23rd Payment 4,931,290
19 09/18/19 Wed $42,235,015 $290,353,325 $0 1.486 7.0% 62.1% 24th Payment 5,177,854
20 09/21/19 Sat $56,010,911 $315,328,455 $0 1.486 9.1% 65.5% 25th Payment 5,436,747
21 09/25/19 Wed $98,829,935 $359,396,485 $0 1.486 15.6% 70.9% 26th Payment 5,708,584
22 09/28/19 Sat $60,211,730 $386,244,750 $0 1.486 9.8% 73.7% 27th Payment 5,994,013
23 10/02/19 Wed $106,242,180 $433,617,881 $0 1.486 16.6% 78.1% 28th Payment 6,293,714
24 10/05/19 Sat $90,317,595 $473,890,279 $0 1.486 14.3% 81.2% 29th Payment 6,608,400
25 10/09/19 Wed $169,987,488 $549,687,289 $0 1.486 25.2% 86.0% 30th Payment 6,938,820
26 10/12/19 Sat $171,603,430 $0 $0 1.486 25.4% 89.5%

Total 112,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/2/2019


